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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL, dated as of
May 1, 2018 (this “Release”), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent
(the “Collateral Agent”), in favor of COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN
AS EXOPACK, LLC) (“Grantor”). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise
defined herein have the meanings specified in the Patent Security Agreement defined below.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2013,
and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2013, at Reel/Frame
No. 031645/0475 (the “Patent Security Agreement”), Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a
security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor’s right, title and interest in, to and under
the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation,
the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the “Released Registered Patents”); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in
and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under the Patent Collateral,
including the Released Registered Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest
in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Patent Collateral,
including the Released Registered Patents, and reassign any all rights, title and interest in the same
to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty
of any kind or nature, and at Grantor’s sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and
releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to
and under the Patent Collateral, including the Released Registered Patents, and any and all right,
title and interest of the Collateral Agent in such Patent Collateral and such Released Registered
Patents, is hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly
executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,
as Collateral Agent

By: W 4@/’“

Name: _
Title: __sabriel Jacobson
Suiherized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral]
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SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN PATENT COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame No. 031645/0475

United States Patents:

Exopack, Laser scoring of u.S. 08/270782 5630308
LLC packaging substrates 7/5/1994 5/20/1997
Exopack, Methods for making u.S. 08/376057 5705111
LLC multiple layer sheet 1/20/1995 1/6/1998
materials
Exopack, Easy-opening U.S. 08/947679 5882749
LLC reclosable package 7/2/1997 3/16/1999
Exopack, Packaging material for U.S. 08/999707 5882789
LLC forming an easy- 11/3/1997 3/16/1999
opening reclosable
packaging material and
package
Exopack, Thermoformable U.S. 08/602256 6068933
LLC multilayer polymeric 2/15/1996 5/30/2000
film
Exopack, Tear tape for plastic U.S. 09/400806 6316036
LLC packaging 9/22/1999 11/13/2001
Exopack, Tear tape for plastic U.S. 09/352897 6416841
LLC packaging 7/13/1999 7/9/2002
Exopack, Encapsulated barrier for U.S. 09/650385 6500514
LLC flexible films and a 8/29/2000 12/31/2002
method of making the
same
Exopack, Dienophile additives to U.S. 09/649895 6514626
LLC polyvinylidene chloride 8/28/2000 2/4/2003
copolymers
Exopack, Thermoformable U.s. 09/411671 20010003021 6562476
LLC multilayer polymeric 10/4/1999 5/13/2003
film
Exopack, Polymeric film U.S. 09/329415 6706343
LLC structures useful as 6/10/1999 3/16/2004
shrink bags
Exopack, Tear tape for plastic U.S. 09/925560 20020028271 6749877
LLC packaging 8/9/2001 6/15/2004
US-DOCS\100602526.2
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Exopack, Polymeric film U.S. 09/591244 6770338
LLC structures useful as 6/9/2000 8/3/2004
shrink bags
Exopack, Dienophile additives to U.s. 10/341702 20030113570 6911242
LLC polyvinylidene chloride 1/14/2003 6/28/2005
copolymers
Exopack, Encapsulated barrier for U.S. 10/325002 20030087057 6911244
LLC flexible films and a 12/20/2002 6/28/2005
method of making the
same
Exopack, Thermoformable U.s. 10/131954 20020119334 6942927
LLC multilayer polymeric 4/25/2002 9/13/2005
film
Exopack, Film structures and U.s. 10/668427 20050064119 7008677
LLC packages therefrom 9/23/2003 3/7/2006
useful for packaging
respiring food products
Exopack, Laminate antioxidant U.s. 09/887836 20020015542 7101624
LLC film 6/22/2001 9/5/2006
Exopack, Multi-layer U.s. 09/369980 7316833
LLC thermoplastic films and 7/30/1999 1/8/2008
packages made
therefrom
Exopack, Encapsulated barrier for U.Ss. 10/918958 20050069719 7384679
LLC flexible films and a 8/16/2004 6/10/2008
method of making and
using the same
Exopack, Dual scored easy open U.S. 11/286958 20070116915 7531228
LLC film 11/23/2005 5/12/2009
Exopack, Film structures and U.s. 12/259512 20100104881 7981492
LLC packages therefrom 10/28/2008 7/19/2011
useful for respiring food
products that release
c02 amounts
Exopack, Multi-layered bags and U.s. 12/341080 20100158417 8282539
LLC methods of 12/22/2008 10/9/2012
manufacturing the same
Exopack Grip pads for packaging U.S. 13/551595 20130180082 --
LLC systems and related 7/17/2012
methods
Exopack Reclosable full open U.S. 13/320064 | 20120269469 --
LLC mouth bag with a hook 11/11/2011
and hook closure and
associated methods
US-DOCS\100602526.2
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Exopack LLC | Packaging for steaming U.S. 13/677048 20130071047 --
and related methods 11/14/2012

Exopack LLC | Multi-layer low U.s. 13/036974 20120052270 --
temperature shrink film 2/28/2011

Exopack LLC | Ozone applicator and U.S. 12/922202 20110183074 --
method for polymer 4/13/2011
oxidation

Exopack LLC | Bags having adhesive U.S. 12/625960 20110123137 --
drying structures and 11/25/2009
related methods

Exopack LLC | Microwavable bags for U.S. 12/581279 20110089168 --
use with liquid oil and 10/19/2009
related methods

Exopack LLC | Bags having composite U.S. 12/556151 20090324143 --
structures and related 9/9/2009
methods

Exopack LLC | Multi-layered bags and U.S. 12/335414 20100150479 --
methods of 12/15/2008
manufacturing the same

Exopack LLC | Polyamide structures for U.S. 12/349357 20100015423 --
the packaging of 1/6/2009
moisture containing
products

Exopack LLC | Multilayer structures, U.S. 11/029195 20050118373 --
packages, and methods 1/4/2005
of making multilayer
structures

Exopack LLC | Multilayer barrier U.S. 11/029200 20050118374 --
structures, methods of 1/4/2005
making the same and
packages made
therefrom

Canada Patents:

Exopack LLLC | Tamper evident | Canada 2455184 2455184
multi-wall 1/14/2004 3/20/2012
packaging and
associated
methods

US-DOCS\100602526.2
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Exopack LLC

Multiwall bag
having slider
zipper and fin
combination and
associated
methods

Canada

2458018
2/19/2004

2458018
9/23/2008

Exopack LLC

Bag having
reclosable seal
and associated
methods

Canada

2459657
3/2/2004

2459657
4/7/2009

Exopack,
LL.C.

Enhanced slider
zipper multiwall
bag and
associated
methods

Canada

2509057
6/2/2005

2509057
5/25/2010

Exopack, LLC

Heat shrinkable
film structures
with improved
sealability and
toughness

Canada

2114460
1/28/1994

2114460
4/13/2004

Exopack, LLC

Bag for
microwave
cooking

Canada

2136877
11/29/1994

2136877
11/16/2004

Exopack, LLC

Polymeric film
structures useful
as shrink bags

Canada

2374447
6/9/2000

2374447
8/24/2010

Exopack, LLC

Encapsulated
barrier for
flexible films
and a method of
making and
using the same

Canada

2420669
8/28/2001

2420669
12/29/2009

Exopack, LLC

Non-
fluorocarbon oil
and grease
barrier methods
of application
and packaging

Canada

2474847
12/11/2002

2474847
4/19/2011

US-DOCS\100602526.2
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Exopack, LLC

Multilayer
barrier
structures,
methods of
making the
same and
packages made
therefrom

Canada

2518401
3/5/2004

2518401
10/25/2011

Exopack, LLC

Multilayer
structures,
packages, and
methods of
making
multilayer
structures

Canada

2518463
3/5/2004

2518463
2/5/2013

Exopack, LLC

Film structures
and packages
therefrom useful
for packaging
respiring food
products

Canada

2539942
9/23/2004

2539942
2/5/2013

Exopack, LLC

Film structures
and packages
therefrom useful
for respiring
food products
that release co2
amounts

Canada

2683362
10/21/2009

2683362
8/28/2012

Exopack,
LL.C.

Elastomer and
polyolefin resin
based films and
associated
methods

Canada

2484254
10/6/2004

Exopack, LLC

Packaging for
steaming and
related methods

Canada

2795662
11/14/2012

Exopack, LLC

Ozone
applicator and
method for
polymer
oxidation

Canada

2718426
3/13/2009

US-DOCS\100602526.2
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Exopack, LLC

Bags having
adhesive drying
structures and
related methods

Canada

2781616
11/23/2010

Exopack, LLC

Multi-layered
bags and
methods of
manufacturing
the same

Canada

2747731
12/17/2009

Exopack, LLC

Multi-layered
bags and
methods of
manufacturing
the same

Canada

2746670
12/14/2009

Exopack, LLC

Dual scored
easy open film

Canada

2568072
11/14/2006

Exopack, LLC

Encapsulated
barrier for
flexible films
and a method of
making and
using the same

Canada

2579555
8/8/2005

Exopack, LLC

Reclosable full
open mouth bag
with a hook and
hook closure
and associated
methods

Canada

2813582
10/4/2011
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