# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4944649

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 031645/0475

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA	05/01/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC (FORMERLY, EXOPACK, LLC)
Street Address:	50 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 100
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5630308
Patent Number:	5705111
Patent Number:	5882749
Patent Number:	5882789
Patent Number:	6068933
Patent Number:	6316036
Patent Number:	6416841
Patent Number:	6500514
Patent Number:	6514626
Patent Number:	6562476
Patent Number:	6706343
Patent Number:	6749877
Patent Number:	6770338
Patent Number:	6911242
Patent Number:	6911244
Patent Number:	6942927
Patent Number:	7008677
Patent Number:	7101624
Patent Number:	7316833
Patent Number:	7384679

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 046063 FRAME: 0208

504897906

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7531228
Patent Number:	7981492
Patent Number:	8282539
Application Number:	13551595
Application Number:	13320064
Application Number:	13677048
Application Number:	13036974
Application Number:	12922202
Application Number:	12625960
Application Number:	12581279
Application Number:	12556151
Application Number:	12335414
Application Number:	12349357
Application Number:	11029195
Application Number:	11029200

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-862-6371

**Email:** renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: RENEE PRESCAN

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11472-52
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE M. PRESCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

## **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page1.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page2.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page3.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page4.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page5.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US

LLC\_LEGAL#page6.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page7.tif

source=Coveris\_GS - Term Loan - Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral - COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC\_LEGAL#page8.tif

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL, dated as of May 1, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of COVERIS FLEXIBLES US LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS EXOPACK, LLC) ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Patent Security Agreement defined below.

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2013, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 15, 2013, at Reel/Frame No. 031645/0475 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Registered Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantors in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Released Registered Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Released Registered Patents, and reassign any all rights, title and interest in the same to Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in and continuing lien on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including the Released Registered Patents, and any and all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in such Patent Collateral and such Released Registered Patents, is hereby assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Grantor.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer to record this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\100602526.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Gabriel Jacobson Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral]

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

# **Reel/Frame No. 031645/0475**

## **United States Patents:**

Owner	Title	Country	App No. App Date	Pub No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack,	Laser scoring of	U.S.	08/270782		5630308
LLC	packaging substrates		7/5/1994		5/20/1997
Exopack,	Methods for making	U.S.	08/376057		5705111
LLC	multiple layer sheet materials		1/20/1995		1/6/1998
Exopack,	Easy-opening	U.S.	08/947679		5882749
LLC	reclosable package		7/2/1997		3/16/1999
Exopack,	Packaging material for	U.S.	08/999707		5882789
LLC	forming an easy- opening reclosable packaging material and package		11/3/1997		3/16/1999
Exopack,	Thermoformable	U.S.	08/602256		6068933
LLC	multilayer polymeric film		2/15/1996		5/30/2000
Exopack,	Tear tape for plastic	U.S.	09/400806		6316036
LLC	packaging		9/22/1999		11/13/2001
Exopack,	Tear tape for plastic	U.S.	09/352897		6416841
LLC	packaging		7/13/1999		7/9/2002
Exopack,	Encapsulated barrier for	U.S.	09/650385		6500514
LLC	flexible films and a method of making the same		8/29/2000		12/31/2002
Exopack,	Dienophile additives to	U.S.	09/649895		6514626
LLC	polyvinylidene chloride copolymers		8/28/2000		2/4/2003
Exopack,	Thermoformable	U.S.	09/411671	20010003021	6562476
LLC	multilayer polymeric film		10/4/1999		5/13/2003
Exopack,	Polymeric film	U.S.	09/329415		6706343
LLĈ	structures useful as shrink bags		6/10/1999		3/16/2004
Exopack,	Tear tape for plastic	U.S.	09/925560	20020028271	6749877
LLC	packaging		8/9/2001		6/15/2004

US-DOCS\100602526.2

Owner	Title	Country	App No. App Date	Pub No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack, LLC	Polymeric film structures useful as shrink bags	U.S.	09/591244 6/9/2000		6770338 8/3/2004
Exopack, LLC	Dienophile additives to polyvinylidene chloride copolymers	U.S.	10/341702 1/14/2003	20030113570	6911242 6/28/2005
Exopack, LLC	Encapsulated barrier for flexible films and a method of making the same	U.S.	10/325002 12/20/2002	20030087057	6911244 6/28/2005
Exopack, LLC	Thermoformable multilayer polymeric film	U.S.	10/131954 4/25/2002	20020119334	6942927 9/13/2005
Exopack, LLC	Film structures and packages therefrom useful for packaging respiring food products	U.S.	10/668427 9/23/2003	20050064119	7008677 3/7/2006
Exopack, LLC	Laminate antioxidant film	U.S.	09/887836 6/22/2001	20020015542	7101624 9/5/2006
Exopack, LLC	Multi-layer thermoplastic films and packages made therefrom	U.S.	09/369980 7/30/1999		7316833 1/8/2008
Exopack, LLC	Encapsulated barrier for flexible films and a method of making and using the same	U.S.	10/918958 8/16/2004	20050069719	7384679 6/10/2008
Exopack, LLC	Dual scored easy open film	U.S.	11/286958 11/23/2005	20070116915	7531228 5/12/2009
Exopack, LLC	Film structures and packages therefrom useful for respiring food products that release co2 amounts	U.S.	12/259512 10/28/2008	20100104881	7981492 7/19/2011
Exopack, LLC	Multi-layered bags and methods of manufacturing the same	U.S.	12/341080 12/22/2008	20100158417	8282539 10/9/2012
Exopack LLC	Grip pads for packaging systems and related methods	U.S.	13/551595 7/17/2012	20130180082	
Exopack LLC	Reclosable full open mouth bag with a hook and hook closure and associated methods	U.S.	13/320064 11/11/2011	20120269469	

US-DOCS\100602526.2

Owner	Title	Country	App No. App Date	Pub No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack LLC	Packaging for steaming and related methods	U.S.	13/677048 11/14/2012	20130071047	
Exopack LLC	Multi-layer low temperature shrink film	U.S.	13/036974 2/28/2011	20120052270	
Exopack LLC	Ozone applicator and method for polymer oxidation	U.S.	12/922202 4/13/2011	20110183074	
Exopack LLC	Bags having adhesive drying structures and related methods	U.S.	12/625960 11/25/2009	20110123137	
Exopack LLC	Microwavable bags for use with liquid oil and related methods	U.S.	12/581279 10/19/2009	20110089168	
Exopack LLC	Bags having composite structures and related methods	U.S.	12/556151 9/9/2009	20090324143	
Exopack LLC	Multi-layered bags and methods of manufacturing the same	U.S.	12/335414 12/15/2008	20100150479	
Exopack LLC	Polyamide structures for the packaging of moisture containing products	U.S.	12/349357 1/6/2009	20100015423	
Exopack LLC	Multilayer structures, packages, and methods of making multilayer structures	U.S.	11/029195 1/4/2005	20050118373	
Exopack LLC	Multilayer barrier structures, methods of making the same and packages made therefrom	U.S.	11/029200 1/4/2005	20050118374	

# Canada Patents:

Owner	Title	Country	App. No. App. Date	Pub. No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack LLC	Tamper evident	Canada	2455184		2455184
	multi-wall		1/14/2004		3/20/2012
	packaging and				
	associated				
	methods				

US-DOCS\100602526.2

Owner	Title	Country	App. No. App. Date	Pub. No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack LLC	Multiwall bag having slider zipper and fin combination and associated methods	Canada	2458018 2/19/2004		2458018 9/23/2008
Exopack LLC	Bag having reclosable seal and associated methods	Canada	2459657 3/2/2004		2459657 4/7/2009
Exopack, L.L.C.	Enhanced slider zipper multiwall bag and associated methods	Canada	2509057 6/2/2005		2509057 5/25/2010
Exopack, LLC	Heat shrinkable film structures with improved sealability and toughness	Canada	2114460 1/28/1994	-	2114460 4/13/2004
Exopack, LLC	Bag for microwave cooking	Canada	2136877 11/29/1994		2136877 11/16/2004
Exopack, LLC	Polymeric film structures useful as shrink bags	Canada	2374447 6/9/2000		2374447 8/24/2010
Exopack, LLC	Encapsulated barrier for flexible films and a method of making and using the same	Canada	2420669 8/28/2001		2420669 12/29/2009
Exopack, LLC	Non- fluorocarbon oil and grease barrier methods of application and packaging	Canada	2474847 12/11/2002		2474847 4/19/2011

Owner	Title	Country	App. No. App. Date	Pub. No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack, LLC	Multilayer barrier structures, methods of making the same and packages made therefrom	Canada	2518401 3/5/2004		2518401 10/25/2011
Exopack, LLC	Multilayer structures, packages, and methods of making multilayer structures	Canada	2518463 3/5/2004		2518463 2/5/2013
Exopack, LLC	Film structures and packages therefrom useful for packaging respiring food products	Canada	2539942 9/23/2004		2539942 2/5/2013
Exopack, LLC	Film structures and packages therefrom useful for respiring food products that release co2 amounts	Canada	2683362 10/21/2009		2683362 8/28/2012
Exopack, L.L.C.	Elastomer and polyolefin resin based films and associated methods	Canada	2484254 10/6/2004		
Exopack, LLC	Packaging for steaming and related methods	Canada	2795662 11/14/2012		
Exopack, LLC	Ozone applicator and method for polymer oxidation	Canada	2718426 3/13/2009		

Owner	Title	Country	App. No. App. Date	Pub. No. Pub Date	Patent No. Issue Date
Exopack, LLC	Bags having	Canada	2781616	1 HD DAK	ISSUE LEGICE
	adhesive drying	Canada	11/23/2010		
	structures and				
	related methods				
Exopack, LLC	Multi-layered	Canada	2747731		
	bags and		12/17/2009		
	methods of				
	manufacturing				
	the same				
Exopack, LLC	Multi-layered	Canada	2746670		
	bags and		12/14/2009		
	methods of				
	manufacturing				
	the same				
Exopack, LLC	Dual scored	Canada	2568072		
	easy open film		11/14/2006		
Exopack, LLC	Encapsulated	Canada	2579555		
	barrier for		8/8/2005		
	flexible films				
	and a method of				
	making and				
	using the same		2012502		
Exopack, LLC	Reclosable full	Canada	2813582		
	open mouth bag		10/4/2011		
	with a hook and				
	hook closure				
	and associated				
	methods				

US-DOCS\100602526.2

**RECORDED: 05/03/2018**